

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**ARBA No. 44 of 2018**

Chief General Manager **Versus** M/s Talat Constructions

ARBA/47/2018,ARBA/48/2018,ARBA/49/2018,ARBA/51/2018,ARBA/42/2018  
,ARBA/43/2018,ARBA/46/2018,ARBA/39/2018

07.07.2022	<p>Shri AK Prasad, Shri Alok Rishi for Shri Sandeep Dubey, Shri Gary Mukhopadhyay and Smt Hameedi Siddiqui, counsel for the respective parties.</p> <p>Shri Mukhopadhyay submits that his client has obtained certain documents from the concerned Arbitrator, which are necessary for adjudication of the matter and prays time to produce the same before this Court.</p> <p>As prayed, post all the matters for final hearing in the 1<sup>st</sup> week of August, 2022.</p> <p>Meanwhile, counsel for the parties may file written submissions, if they so desire and may also obtain certified copy of the necessary documents from the competent authority for adjudication of the matter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b> JUDGE</p>