

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 44 of 2018

Chief General Manager **Versus** M/s Talat Constructions

ARBA/47/2018,ARBA/48/2018,ARBA/49/2018,ARBA/51/2018,ARBA/42/2018,ARBA/43/2018,ARBA/46/2018,ARBA/39/2018,

13.10.2023	<p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Vivekananda Samaddar on behalf of Hamida Siddiqui, counsel for respondents.</p> <p>These bunch of appeals has been filed against the order of the learned District Judge, Surguja by which the application filed by the appellants under Section 34 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 has been dismissed by the learned District Judge.</p> <p>Let the record of the learned District Judge, Surguja wherein the record of the Arbitrator may be attached, be requisite by the Registry of this Court within two weeks.</p> <p>List the matter for final disposal in motion hearing in the second week of January, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE</p>
k	