

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
Order Sheet

**ARBA No. 44 of 2018**

Chief General Manager **Versus** M/s Talat Constructions

ARBA/47/2018, ARBA/48/2018, ARBA/49/2018, ARBA/51/2018,  
ARBA/42/2018, ARBA/43/2018, ARBA/46/2018, ARBA/39/2018

2-2-2024	<p>Ms. Simran Kaur, Adv. appears on behalf of Mr. A.K. Prasad, Adv. for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Vivekanand, Adv. appears on behalf of Ms. Hameeda Siddiqui, Adv. for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the parties submit that arguing counsel for both the parties are suffering from viral fever, therefore, they pray for time.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case in the week commencing 26-2-2024 for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>