

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 39 of 2018**CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER **versus** M/S TALAT CONSTRUCTION**ARBA/51/2018,ARBA/47/2018,ARBA/49/2018,ARBA/48/2018****Order Sheet**

06/02/2025	<p>Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Adv. for appellants.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants submits that, ARBA No. 42/2018, ARBA No. 43/2018, ARBA No. 46/2018 and other cases involving same issue to some extent, as in the present cases, are under consideration before coordinate bench and the matter has been reserved for orders, therefore, these cases may be listed after two weeks.</p> <p>As prayed, list the cases after 2 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) JUDGE</p>
Pathak	